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LAUC EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 2003-2004

PRESIDENT (2003-2004)
Linda Kennedy
Government Information and Maps Department
Shields Library 
100 North West Quad
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 752-1656
Fax: (530) 752-3148
Email: lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT (2003-2004)
Terence Huwe
Institute of Industrial Relations Library
2521 Channing Way, #5555
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-5555
Phone: (510) 643-7061
Fax: (510) 642-6432
Email: thuwe@library.berkeley.edu

PAST PRESIDENT (2003-2004)
Esther Grassian
UCLA College Library
Box 951450
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1450
Phone: (310) 206-4410
Fax: (310) 206-9312
Email: estherg@library.ucla.edu

SECRETARY (2003-2004)
Barbara Schader
Louise Darling Biomedical Library
12-077 CHS 951798
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095
Phone: (310) 825-6498 
Fax: (310) 825-0465
Email: bschader@library.ucla.edu
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BERKELEY (2003-2004)
Allan Urbanic
Research, Reference, and Collections
Doe Library, Rm. 438
University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-1343 
Fax: (510) 643-6650 (should not be used for confidential communications)
Email: aurbanic@library.berkeley.edu

DAVIS (2003-2004)
Terri Malmgren
UCDMC Library
2252 45th St.
University of California, Davis
Sacramento, CA 95817
Phone: (916) 734-3529
Fax: (916) 734-7418
Email: tlmalmgren@ucdavis.edu

IRVINE (2003-2004)
Joan Ariel
Jack Langson Library
P.O. Box 19557
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623
Phone: (949) 824-4970
Fax: (949) 824-2700
Email: jariel@uci.edu

LOS ANGELES (2003-2004)
Ellen Broidy
YRL
Box 951575
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 825-1324
Fax: (310) 206-4974
Email: ejbroidy@library.ucla.edu

MERCED (2003-2004)
Jim Dooley
University Library
P.O. Box 2039
University of California, Merced
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: (209) 724-4422
Email: jdooley@ucmerced.edu

RIVERSIDE (2003-2004)
Kuei Chiu
CDD/Rivera Library
P.O. Box 5900
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University of California, Riverside
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 787-3703
Fax: (909) 787-3285
Email: kuei.chiu@ucr.edu

SAN DIEGO (2003-2004)
Sam Dunlap
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-6443
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: sdunlap@ucsd.edu

SAN FRANCISCO (2003-2004)
Keir Reavie
Kalmanovitz Library and Center for Knowledge Management
530 Parnassus Avenue
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: (415) 476-4519
Fax: (415) 476-4653
Email: keir.reavie@library.ucsf.edu

SANTA BARBARA (2003-2004)
Cathy Chiu
Area Studies Department
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: (805) 893-2365
Fax: (805) 893-7706
Email: chiu@library.ucsb.edu

SANTA CRUZ (2003-2004)
Greg Careaga
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3687
Email: gcareaga@cats.ucsc.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY INFORMATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SLASIAC) (2005)
Ann Jensen
Mathematics Library 
100 Evans Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-5729 
Fax: (510) 642-8257
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Email: ajensen@library.berkeley.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE OPERATING AND PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP
(SOPAG) (2004)
Tammy Dearie
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-0733
Fax: (858) 534-7548
Email: tdearie@ucsd.edu

OTHER APPOINTEES

PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting) (2005)
Paul Weiss
Cataloging Department 0175K
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-3537 
Fax: (858) 822-0349
Email: pweiss@ucsd.edu

LAUC WEB MANAGER (non-voting) (2005)
Elizabeth Dupuis
University of California, Berkeley
302 Moffitt Library
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 642-1580
Fax: (510) 642-9454
Email: edupuis@library.berkeley.edu

LAUC EMAIL REFLECTOR (2003-2004)
EXECUTIVE BOARD (AND DIVISIONAL VICE-CHAIRS)
New reflector address in process
(Kennedy, Huwe, Grassian, Schader, Urbanic, Tarr, Malmgren, Heyer-Gray, Ariel, Landis, Broidy, Carter, Dooley,
Chiu, K., LAUC-RIVERSIDE VICE-CHAIR, Dunlap, Bergstrom, Reavie, Mix, Chiu, C., Forte, Careaga, LAUC-
SANTA CRUZ VICE-CHAIR, Jensen, Dearie, Lyons)
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